

**Compulsory Variation 6.4 to PHO Services
Agreement**

between

«DHB_NAME» DHB

Contact: «CONTRACTDEPUTY_NAME»

and

«PROVIDER_NAME»
«PROVIDER_NAME»
«CONTRACT_DESCRIPTION»

«PROVIDER_ADDRESS»
«PROVIDER_ADDRESS2»
«PROVIDER_CITY»

Ph: «PROVIDER_PHONE»
Fax: «PROVIDER_FAX»

Contact: «PRVDRCONTACT_NAME»

CONTENTS OF THIS VARIATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. CHANGES TO PAYMENT RATES IN SCHEDULE F1.1 [PAYMENT FOR FIRST LEVEL SERVICES]	ERROR! BOOKMARK NOT DEFINED.
2. CHANGES TO PAYMENT RATES IN SCHEDULE F1.3 [PAYMENT FOR IMMUNISATION SERVICES]	ERROR! BOOKMARK NOT DEFINED.
4. COMMENCEMENT DATE	3

CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT

1. Changes to payment rates in Schedule F1.1 [Payment for First Level Services]

1.1 Clause 2(1) of Schedule F1.1 [Capitation payments for non-Access Practices] is amended by deleting the table in that clause and replacing it with the following table:

Enrolled Person		Annual rate	
		High User Health Card	
Age Group	Gender	N	Y
00-04	Female	\$458.7840	\$702.7392
	Male	\$488.2104	\$702.7392
05-14	Female	\$118.1184	\$450.5784
	Male	\$111.9456	\$450.5784
15-24	Female	\$137.3112	\$434.0448
	Male	\$75.5712	\$434.0448
25-44	Female	\$120.6612	\$434.0448
	Male	\$77.9964	\$434.0448
45-64	Female	\$165.2664	\$475.3824
	Male	\$123.4356	\$475.3824
65+	Female	\$284.8044	\$509.8320
	Male	\$245.6112	\$509.8320

1.2 Clause 3(1) of Schedule F1.1 [Capitation payments for Access Practices] is amended by deleting the table in that clause and replacing it with the following table:

Enrolled Person		Annual rate	
		High User Health Card	
Age Group	Gender	N	Y
00-04	Female	\$470.1180	\$702.7392
	Male	\$494.9676	\$702.7392
05-14	Female	\$148.8072	\$450.5784
	Male	\$139.2852	\$450.5784
15-24	Female	\$137.3112	\$434.0448
	Male	\$75.5712	\$434.0448
25-44	Female	\$120.6612	\$434.0448
	Male	\$77.9964	\$434.0448
45-64	Female	\$165.2664	\$475.3824
	Male	\$123.4356	\$475.3824

65+	Female	\$284.8044	\$509.8320
	Male	\$245.6112	\$509.8320

- 1.3 Clause 5(1) of Schedule F1.1 [Very low cost access payments] is amended by deleting the table in that clause and replacing it with the following table:

Enrolled Person		Annual rate	
		Community Services Card	
Age Group	Gender	N	Y
00-04	Female	\$103.4100	\$103.4100
	Male	\$108.8760	\$108.8760
05-14	Female	\$74.6556	\$79.8540
	Male	\$74.4480	\$79.6668
15-24	Female	\$39.6912	\$71.8356
	Male	\$21.8460	\$43.6620
25-44	Female	\$34.8780	\$99.9348
	Male	\$22.5468	\$110.0664
45-64	Female	\$47.7720	\$199.0116
	Male	\$35.6808	\$204.3912
65+	Female	\$82.3260	\$262.7388
	Male	\$70.9980	\$280.8024

- 1.4 Clause 7(1) of Schedule F1.1 [CSC payments] is amended by deleting the table in that clause and replacing it with the following table:

Enrolled Person		Annual rate
Age Group	Gender	CSC
00-04	Female	\$0.0000
	Male	\$0.0000
05-14	Female	\$5.1984
	Male	\$5.2188
15-24	Female	\$71.8356
	Male	\$43.6620
25-44	Female	\$99.9348
	Male	\$110.0664
45-64	Female	\$199.0116
	Male	\$204.3912
65+	Female	\$262.7388
	Male	\$280.8024

- 1.5 Clause 8(1) of Schedule F1.1 [Zero fees for under 14s payments] is amended by deleting the table in that clause and replacing it with the following table:

Enrolled Person		Annual rate
Age Group	Gender	
00-04	Female	\$103.4100
	Male	\$108.8760
05-14	Female	\$74.6556
	Male	\$74.4480

- 1.6 Clause 9(2) of Schedule F1.1 [Zero fees for under 6s payments] is amended by deleting the table in that clause and replacing it with the following table:

Enrolled Person		Annual rate
Age Group	Gender	
00-04	Female	\$103.4100
	Male	\$108.8760
05-14	Female	\$3.2220
	Male	\$3.0168

2 Changes to payment rates in Schedule F1.3 [Payment for Immunisation Services]

- 2.1 Clause 3 of Schedule F1.3 [Fees] is amended by:

- (a) replacing every reference to "\$23.20" with "\$27.84"; and
- (b) replacing **the** reference to "\$16.28" in subclause (4)(b) with "\$19.54".

3. Commencement Date

- 3.1 This Compulsory Variation will take effect on 1 July 2022.